
 
 

TOWN OF NORTHBRIDGE 
2022 Calendar of Elections and Town Meetings  

 
 

SPRING ANNUAL TOWN MEETING: Tuesday, May 3, 2022  
Northbridge Middle School (location subject to change) 

 7:00 p.m. 
 

Wednesday, April 13, 2022   Last day to register to vote at the Spring Annual Town Meeting. 
8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Town Clerk’s Office. 

 
 

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION: Tuesday, May 17, 2022 
Northbridge High School Field House  

Polls open 7:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, February 2, 2022 First day to obtain nomination papers at Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
Friday, March 25, 2022 @ 5:00 p.m. Last day and hour to obtain nomination papers at Town Clerk’s Office. 
      
Tuesday, March 29, 2022 @ 5:00 p.m. Last day and hour to submit nomination papers to the Board of Registrars 

for certification (50 certified signatures required for nomination papers)  
 
Thursday, April 14, 2022 @ 5:00 p.m. Last day and hour for filing withdrawals of, or objections to nominations.  
 
Wednesday, April 27, 2022   Last day to register to vote at Annual Town Election.  

8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 

STATE PRIMARY: Date TBD 
Northbridge High School Field House  

Polls open 7:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 
Date TBD     Last day to register to vote and change party enrollment for State Primary   

8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Town Clerk’s Office. 
 
 

FALL ANNUAL TOWN MEETING: Tuesday, October 25, 2022  
Northbridge Middle School (location subject to change) 

 7:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, October 5, 2022   Last day to register to vote at Fall Annual Town Meeting.  

8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Town Clerk’s Office. 
 

 
STATE ELECTION: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 

 
Northbridge High School Field House  

Polls open 7:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 
Wednesday, October 19, 2022 Last day to register to vote for State Election 

8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Town Clerk’s Office. 


